Profit before Tax 128.71 77.12 1.56

Net Profit for the period 72.91 51.13 (2.30)

Net Profit Margin (%) as stated 8.07% 6.94% (0.47)%

EPS - Basic (₹) 13.95 10.05 (0.45)

EPS - Diluted (₹) 12.95 9.65 (0.45)

RONW (%) as stated 20.03 17.73% (0.93)%

BACKGROUND:

Objects Amount (₹ Cr)

Repayment/pre-payment, in full or
part, of borrowings availed from banks
by the company and Material
Subsidiary

510.41

General Corporate Purposes [ · ]

Total [ · ]

OBJECT OF THE ISSUE :

Company and Directors

Hensex Securities Pvt Ltd / Jupiter Lifeline Hospital Limited / IPO Note www.hensexsecurities.com

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN :

The Company was incorporated on November 18, 2002.
Dr. Ajay Thakker, Dr. Ankit Thakker and Western Medical
Solutions LLP are the Promoters of the company.
Currently, the Promoters, holds 23,677,415 Equity Shares
representing 40.69% of the issued, subscribed, and paid-
up Equity Share capital of the company.

Jupiter Life line

Hospital Limited - IPO NOTE

Shareholders

Pre-offer
Fresh Issue

and Offer for
Shares

Post-offer

Number of
Equity Shares

% of Total Equity
Share Capital

Number of Equity
Shares

% of Total Equity
Share Capital

Promoters 23,677,415 40.69%   23,677,415 36.11%

Promoters Group 5,298,208 9.10% 2,150,000 3,148,208 4.80%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 28,975,623 49.79% 2,150,000 26,825,623 40.91%

Public – Other Selling Shareholders 4,782,500 8.22% 2,300,000 2,482,500 3.79%

Public - Others 24,433,736 41.99% 7,374,163 36,257,899 55.30%

Total for Public Shareholders 29,216,236 50.21% 9,674,163 38,740,399 59.09%

Total Equity Share Capital 58,191,859 100.00% 11,824,163 65,566,022 100.00%

Details of Pre- IPO Placement of ₹ 123 Cr

The company has undertaken a Pre-IPO Placement of 1,673,469 Equity Shares at a price of ₹ 735/- per share, aggregating to ₹ 123 crore as under:

Name of the Entity No. of Equity
Shares

Amount (₹ Cr)

SBI Magnum Children’s Benefit Fund - Investment Plan 541,497 39.80

Neuberger Berman Emerging Markets Equity Fund 268,186 19.71

SBI Healthcare Opportunities Fund 200,000 14.70

High Conviction Fund - Series 1 149,660 11.00

Ashoka India Equity Investment Trust Plc 149,660 11.00

Think India Opportunities Master Fund LP 149,660 11.00

DC Ikka Limited 122,448 9.00

SBI Optimal Equity Fund 74,830 5.50

Neuberger Berman Strategic India Equity Master Fund Holdings Ltd 9,793 0.72

Neuberger Berman Europe Holdings LLC 7,735 0.57

Total 1,673,469 123.00

Jupiter Life line

Hospital Limited - IPO NOTE

Jupiter Life Line Hospitals Ltd (“JLHL”) is among the key multi-specialty
tertiary and quaternary healthcare providers in the Mumbai
Metropolitan Area (MMR) and western region of India with a total bed
capacity of 1,194 hospital beds across 3 hospitals as of March 31,
2023. They have been operating for over 15 years as a corporate
quaternary care healthcare service provider in densely populated
micro markets in the western regions of India and currently operate 3
hospitals under the “Jupiter” brand in Thane, Pune and Indore, with an